This report is a `Narrative Appraisal Report` in accordance with the Canadian 

Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice (CUSPAP). 

After a thorough analysis of all information available at this time, it is my opinion that 

the Current Market Value, of the subject property, as of July 1, 2025, is: 

---EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY-ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS--- 

($861,000.00) 

The foregoing opinions of value are subject to the limiting conditions appearing in 

the following report. 

Respectfully submitted          

MOIR LUFT 
REAL ESTATE APPRAISAL SERVICES LTD. 

R. A. (SANDY) MOIR, P. App., AACI, H.B.

[...]

After making reasonable adjustments, it is my opinion that the current market value 

of the subject property, as of July 1, 2025, is; 

---THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS PER ACRE--- 
($300,000.00 per acre) 

Therefore; 

2.87 acres X $300,000.00 per acre = $861,000.00 

---EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY-ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS--- 

($861,000.00) 

COST APPROACH TO VALUE:         Not Applicable  

INCOME APPROACH TO VALUE:               Not Applicable 

DIRECT COMPARISON APPROACH:       $861,000.00 

The Cost Approach to Value is best for newer buildings, where estimates for 

replacement cost and depreciation are easier to determine, and where vacant land values